2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 38
08 JUL 2018 - 9:30

WR 20.91
WJ 21.75
ER 20.94
EJ 21.98
CR 22.06

1 3  ROMANIUK Yehor
2 4  BRAENNKAERR Ronny

3 5 AYVAZYAN Harutyun

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 LOKTEV Denis

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:30

1 0 SZABO Balint

2 5 PAVLIDI Arijus

3 2  KOVACIC Marko

4 6 SPITERI Rudi

5 4  DUEGEN Meliksah

5 3 IOSIP Stefan

7 7 MATATKO Vojtech

8 8 LOMERO ARENAS Tomas
9 1 CALLEJA Isaac

10 9  KUKHALASHVILI Luka

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:33

1 6  SEMENCHENKO Vadim
2 3 TAHIROVIC Fatih

3 2  HOELTTAE Santeri

4 4 TARHANOVS Rolands
5 8 RYDAHL Johan

6 7  TRYGVASON Rokur

7 1 HANSEN Andreas

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC

Results
BORN

50m Freestyle - Men

Preliminary

CIELO FILHO Cesar
ANDREW Michael C

BOUSQUET
Target Time

Frederick

SEDOV Evgeny

UKR
FIN

ARM

ISR

HUN

LTU

BIH

MLT

TUR

MDA

CZE

AND

MLT

GEO

RUS

BIH

FIN

LAT

SWE

FAR

DEN

Heat 1 of 8

26 MAY 2002
11 JUL 2002

27 JAN 2000

04 JUN 2000

Heat 2 of 8

16 MAY 2000
08 APR 2002
01 JAN 2001
16 APR 2002
18 FEB 2002
02 AUG 2000
02 JAN 2001
05 JUL 2001
27 AUG 2001

18 OCT 2002

Heat 3 of 8

27 MAR 2000
29 MAY 2001
18 MAY 2000
11 JUN 2001
03 MAY 2001
01 JUL 2000

25 AUG 2000

R.T.

1987 BRA Sao Paulo (BRA)
1999 USA Indianapolis (USA)
1981 FRA Montpellier (FRA)

1996 RUS Poznam (POL)

0.66

0.70

0.66

0.72

0.79

0.70

0.68

0.65

0.66

0.78

0.94

0.62

0.67

0.77

0.64

0.64

0.59

0.82

0.67

0.67

TIME

23.70

24.31

25.01

DNS

24.17

24.25

24.49

24.50

24.98

24.98

24.99

25.07

25.26

25.29

23.71

24.13

24.28

24.31

24.43

24.51

24.55

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

18 DEC 2009
25 AUG 2017
26 APR 2009

14 JUL 2013

0.61

131

0.08

0.32

0.33

0.81

0.81

0.82

0.90

112

0.42

0.57

0.60

0.72

0.80

686

636

584

647

641

622

621

586

586

585

580

567

565

685

650

638

636

627

620

617
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME

8 0 RUOHTULA Veeti FIN 09 NOV 2001 0.68 24.62

9 9  TAMAGNINI Raffaele SMR 20 APR 2001 0.65 24.86

NOT CLASSIFIED

5 KALLSTROEM Roni FIN 18 MAY 2001 DNS

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:34

Heat 4 of 8
1 6 PERSSON Elias SWE 03 APR 2002 0.76 23.80
1 7 ZEMTURIS Roberts LAT 28 MAY 2000 0.66 23.80
3 8 MIRONCHYK Pavel BLR 14 JUL 2000 0.99 23.96
4 3 ALMADZHIEV Ivan BUL 19 JAN 2001 0.54 24.17
5 4 SIMSEK Emir TUR 10 OCT 2001 0.67 24.24
6 5 SAYEVICH Danila BLR 06 FEB 2001 0.78 24.33
7 1 IAKOVIDIS Markos CYP 28 SEP 2000 0.76 24.38
8 2 DJOKOVIC Uros SRB 16 JUL 2001 0.65 24.48
9 0 FABIANI Remi LUX 13 NOV 2001 0.69 24.50
9 9 VOUGIATZIS Georgios GRE 13 APR 2000 0.71 24.50

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:36

Heat 5 of 8
1 4 BARSEGHYAN Artur ARM 29 MAR 2002 0.70 23.65
1 8 STOICA-CONSTANTIN George ROU 12 FEB 2000 0.85 23.65
3 7 BOLLIN Thierry Frederic Sul 11 JAN 2000 0.76 23.73
4 5 HIMER Krisztofer HUN 19 JAN 2000 0.74 23.79
4 2 JUUL Jakob DEN 24 JUL 2000 0.66 23.79
6 1 TULLBERG Sebastian DEN 26 MAR 2000 0.63 23.81
7 3 KOKA Lubor SVK 28 MAR 2000 0.67 23.88
8 6 MAIORCHYK Uladzislau BLR 18 MAY 2000 0.73 24.08
9 9 SUUN Janter EST 03 APR 2000 0.72 24.31
10 0 PRIMOZIC Marcel SLO 07 MAY 2000 0.74 24.42

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:37

Heat 6 of 8
1 4 BURRAS Lewis GBR 12 FEB 2000 0.71 22.75
2 7 BRATANOV Kaloyan D BUL 24 JUL 2000 0.70 23.23
3 3 PYTLARCZYK Szymon POL 20 NOV 2000 0.70 23.27
4 6 FRASER Lewis GBR 01 JUN 2000 0.74 23.56
5 0 BUKHOQV Vladyslav UKR 01 JAN 2002 0.74 23.57

GAP FINA

0.91

115

0.16

0.44

0.53

0.58

0.68

0.70

0.70

0.08

0.14

0.14

0.16

0.23

0.43

0.66

0.77

0.48

0.52

0.81

0.82

PTS

612

595

678

678

664

647

641

634

630

623

621

621

691 R

691 R

684
679
679
677
671
654
636

627

776 q
729 q
725 q
699 q

698 q

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
6 1 MIROSLAW Rafael GER 25 MAR 2001 0.63 23.59 0.84 696 q
7 2 PIOTROWSKI Kacper POL 01 JUL 2001 0.68 23.76 1.01 681
8 8 SIRMACI Oezden TUR 23 AUG 2000 0.63 23.87 112 672
9 9 SMIRNOV Michael ISR 10 AUG 2001 0.70 24.39 1.64 630
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 HANSON Robin SWE 02 APR 2001 DNS
Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:39
Heat 7 of 8
1 4  KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS 09 JUL 2000 0.66 22.77 774 q
2 5 CECCON Thomas ITA 27 JAN 2001 0.93 23.20 043 732 g
3 7  VARJASI Peter GER 18 JAN 2000 0.78 23.33 056 719 g
4 3 CHIVILEV Arseniy RUS 12 JUL 2001 0.67 23.38 061 715
5 6 PERON Francesco ITA 21 FEB 2000 0.79 23.42 065 711
6 2 SLOWIK Rafal POL 06 MAY 2000 0.72 23.63 0.86 692 q
7 1 DUSA Matej SVK 10 JUL 2000 0.57 23.79 1.02 679
8 8 NESTERKIN Valentyn UKR 14 FEB 2001 0.93 23.83 1.06 675
9 9  KAVECKAS Mantas LTU 18 JUL 2000 0.69 23.88 111 671
10 0  KUHN Maurits GER 05 JAN 2000 0.60 24.05 1.28 657
Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:40
Heat 8 of 8
1 4  SEELIGER Bjoern SWE 11 JAN 2000 0.75 22.68 783 q
2 5 SIMONS Kenzo NED 13 APR 2001 0.70 22.85 0.17 766 q
3 7  GUTH Guillaume FRA 13 JAN 2000 0.72 23.03 035 748 q
3 6 MARKOV Daniil RUS 21 APR 2000 0.65 23.03 035 748 q
5 3 VELLER Pierpaolo ITA 10 JAN 2000 0.60 23.09 041 742 q
6 1 POWELL Robert IRL 28 JAN 2000 0.62 23.47 079 707 g
7 2 KISZCZAK Jakub POL 23 APR 2000 0.69 23.82 114 676
8 8 BILAS Stergios-Marios GRE 21 NOV 2001 0.94 23.97 1.29 663
9 0  MC MILLAN Jack IRL 14 JAN 2000 0.68 24.01 1.33 660
10 9 KEBLYS Jokubas LTU 18 JUL 2002 0.76 24.25 157 641
Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:42
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 38
08 JUL 2018 - 9:30

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results

BORN

NOC R.T.

50m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary

WR 20.91 CIELO FILHO Cesar 1987 BRA Sao Paulo (BRA)
WJ 21.75 ANDREW Michael C 1999 USA Indianapolis (USA)
ER 20.94 BOUSQUET Frederick 1981 FRA Montpellier (FRA)
EJ 21.98 Target Time
CR 22.06 SEDOV Evgeny 1996 RUS Poznam (POL)
1 8 4  SEELIGER Bjoern SWE 11 JAN 2000 0.75
2 6 4  BURRAS Lewis GBR 12 FEB 2000 0.71
3 7 4  KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS 09 JUL 2000 0.66
4 8 5 SIMONS Kenzo NED 13 APR 2001 0.70
5 8 7  GUTH Guillaume FRA 13 JAN 2000 0.72
5 8 6 MARKOV Daniil RUS 21 APR 2000 0.65
7 8 3 VELLER Pierpaolo ITA 10 JAN 2000 0.60
8 7 5 CECCON Thomas ITA 27 JAN 2001 0.93
9 6 7 BRATANOV Kaloyan D BUL 24 JUL 2000 0.70
10 6 3 PYTLARCZYK Szymon POL 20 NOV 2000 0.70
11 7 7  VARJASI Peter GER 18 JAN 2000 0.78
12 7 3 CHIVILEV Arseniy RUS 12 JUL 2001 0.67
13 7 6 PERON Francesco ITA 21 FEB 2000 0.79
14 8 1 POWELL Robert IRL 28 JAN 2000 0.62
15 6 6 FRASER Lewis GBR 01 JUN 2000 0.74
16 6 0 BUKHOV Vladyslav UKR 01 JAN 2002 0.74
17 6 1 MIROSLAW Rafael GER 25 MAR 2001 0.63
18 7 2  SLOWIK Rafal POL 06 MAY 2000 0.72
19 5 4 BARSEGHYAN Artur ARM 29 MAR 2002 0.70
19 5 8 STOICA-CONSTANTIN George ROU 12 FEB 2000 0.85
21 1 3 ROMANIUK Yehor UKR 26 MAY 2002 0.66
22 3 6 SEMENCHENKO Vadim RUS 27 MAR 2000 0.77
23 5 7 BOLLIN Thierry Frederic Sul 11 JAN 2000 0.76
24 6 2 PIOTROWSKI Kacper POL 01 JUL 2001 0.68
25 7 1 DUSA Matej SVK 10 JUL 2000 0.57
25 5 5 HIMER Krisztofer HUN 19 JAN 2000 0.74
25 5 2 JUUL Jakob DEN 24 JUL 2000 0.66
28 4 6 PERSSON Elias SWE 03 APR 2002 0.76

TIME

22.68

22.75

22.77

22.85

23.03

23.03

23.09

23.20

23.23

23.27

23.33

23.38

23.42

23.47

23.56

23.57

23.59

23.63

23.65

23.65

23.70

23.71

23.73

23.76

23.79

23.79

23.79

23.80

—
e
European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

18 DEC 2009
25 AUG 2017
26 APR 2009

14 JUL 2013

0.07

0.09

0.17

0.35

0.35

0.41

0.52

0.55

0.59

0.65

0.70

0.74

0.79

0.88

0.89

0.91

0.95

0.97

0.97

1.02

1.03

1.08

111

111

111

783

776

774

766

748

748

742

732

729

725

719

715

711

707

699

698

696

692

691

691

686

685

684

681

679

679

679

678

q

q
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RANK HEAT LANE

28

30

31

32

33

34

34

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

42

44

45

45

47

48

48

48

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

58

58

61

62

63

64

65

SURNAME & NAME

4 7  ZEMTURIS Roberts

5 1  TULLBERG Sebastian
8 2 KISZCZAK Jakub

7 8  NESTERKIN Valentyn
6 8 SIRMACI Oezden

7 9  KAVECKAS Mantas

5 3 KOKA Lubor

4 8 MIRONCHYK Pavel

8 8 BILAS Stergios-Marios
8 0  MC MILLAN Jack

7 0  KUHN Maurits

5 6 MAIORCHYK Uladzislau
3 3 TAHIROVIC Fatih

4 3 ALMADZHIEV Ivan

2 0 SZABO Balint

4 4  SIMSEK Emir

8 9 KEBLYS Jokubas

2 5 PAVLIDI Arijus

3 2  HOELTTAE Santeri

1 4  BRAENNKAERR Ronny
5 9  SUUN Janter

3 4  TARHANOVS Rolands
4 5 SAYEVICH Danila

4 1 IAKOVIDIS Markos

6 9  SMIRNOV Michael

5 0  PRIMOZIC Marcel

3 8 RYDAHL Johan

4 2 DJOKOVIC Uros

2 2 KOVACIC Marko

4 0  FABIANI Remi

2 6 SPITERI Rudi

4 9 VOUGIATZIS Georgios
3 7  TRYGVASON Rokur

3 1 HANSEN Andreas

3 0 RUOHTULA Veeti

3 9  TAMAGNINI Raffaele
2 4  DUEGEN Meliksah

NOC BORN R.T.
LAT 28 MAY 2000 0.66
DEN 26 MAR 2000 0.63
POL 23 APR 2000 0.69
UKR 14 FEB 2001 0.93
TUR 23 AUG 2000 0.63
LTU 18 JUL 2000 0.69
SVK 28 MAR 2000 0.67
BLR 14 JUL 2000 0.99
GRE 21 NOV 2001 0.94
IRL 14 JAN 2000 0.68
GER 05 JAN 2000 0.60
BLR 18 MAY 2000 0.73
BIH 29 MAY 2001 0.64
BUL 19 JAN 2001 0.54
HUN 16 MAY 2000 0.72
TUR 10 OCT 2001 0.67
LTU 18 JUL 2002 0.76
LTU 08 APR 2002 0.79
FIN 18 MAY 2000 0.64
FIN 11 JUL 2002 0.70
EST 03 APR 2000 0.72
LAT 11 JUN 2001 0.59
BLR 06 FEB 2001 0.78
CYP 28 SEP 2000 0.76
ISR 10 AUG 2001 0.70
SLO 07 MAY 2000 0.74
SWE 03 MAY 2001 0.82
SRB 16 JUL 2001 0.65
BIH 01 JAN 2001 0.70
LUX 13 NOV 2001 0.69
MLT 16 APR 2002 0.68
GRE 13 APR 2000 0.71
FAR 01 JUL 2000 0.67
DEN 25 AUG 2000 0.67
FIN 09 NOV 2001 0.68
SMR 20 APR 2001 0.65
TUR 18 FEB 2002 0.65

TIME

23.80

23.81

23.82

23.83

23.87

23.88

23.88

23.96

23.97

24.01

24.05

24.08

24.13

24.17

24.17

24.24

24.25

24.25

24.28

24.31

24.31

24.31

24.33

24.38

24.39

24.42

24.43

24.48

24.49

24.50

24.50

24.50

24.51

24.55

24.62

24.86

24.98

GAP FINA

112

113

1.14

1.19

1.20

1.20

1.28

1.33

1.37

1.40

1.45

1.65

1.70

171

1.74

1.80

181

1.82

1.82

1.83

1.87

2.18

2.30

PTS

678

677

676

675

672

671

671

664

663

660

657

654

650

647

647

641

641

641

638

636

636

636

634

630

630

627

627

623

622

621

621

621

620

617

612

595

586

YR
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

65 2 3 IOSIP Stefan

67 2 7 MATATKO Vojtech

68 1 5 AYVAZYAN Harutyun

69 2 8 LOMERO ARENAS Tomas
70 2 1  CALLEJA Isaac

71 2 9 KUKHALASHVILI Luka

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 5 HANSON Robin
3 5 KALLSTROEM Roni
1 6 LOKTEV Denis

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:42

NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS

MDA 02 AUG 2000 0.66 24.98 2.30 586
CZE 02 JAN 2001 0.78 24.99 231 585
ARM 27 JAN 2000 0.66 25.01 233 584
AND 05 JUL 2001 0.94 25.07 2.39 580
MLT 27 AUG 2001 0.62 25.26 258 567
GEO 18 OCT 2002 0.67 25.29 261 565
SWE 02 APR 2001 DNS

FIN 18 MAY 2001 DNS

ISR 04 JUN 2000 DNS

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com

Event Official Partners
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE

Event 39

08 JUL 2018 - 9:42

SURNAME & NAME

24.43
25.46
24.43
25.66
26.22

RAJIEVA llaha

RUTKAUSKAITE Marija

MANUCHARYAN Varsenik

SHABANI Fjorda

ZEQIRI Eda

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:45

10

PEREZ GARCIA Maria
PATT Carina Rafaela
LOWY May

PENTTI Mia

TADIC Tina
AZZOPARDI Mya
STEPANKOVA Lydie
TANTI Leah

KALVET Laura

VALLETTA Martina

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:46

FORSS Trine

LAHTINEN Laura

STANISAVLJEVIC Nina

KUPCOVA Sabina

HALVORSEN Astrid Julie

FALZON YOUNG Francesca

RATIU Maysa

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC

Results
BORN

50m Butterfly - Women

Preliminary

SJOESTROEM Sarah

IKEE Rikako

SJOESTROEM Sarah

Target Time

KAVENEVA Maria

AZE

LTU

ARM

KOS

KOS

LUX

Sul

ISR

FIN

BIH

MLT

CZE

MLT

EST

MLT

SWE

FIN

SRB

SVK

NOR

MLT

ROU

Heat 1 of 8

09 JUL 2003
05 MAY 2003
11 JUL 2003
01 JAN 2004

07 AUG 2004

Heat 2 of 8

13 MAR 2002
28 AUG 2002
18 MAY 2001
07 JAN 2002
31 DEC 2003
29 SEP 2002
22 JUN 2003
09 FEB 2003
29 MAY 2002

12 JAN 2003

Heat 3 of 8

19 MAY 2003
03 JUN 2003
17 MAY 2004
28 FEB 2003
09 JAN 2001
03 FEB 2001

04 JUL 2003

R.T.

1993 SWE Boras (SWE)
2000 JPN Indianapolis (USA)
1993 SWE Boras (SWE)

1999 RUS Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)

0.73

0.87

0.86

0.96

0.71

0.71

0.70

0.63

0.99

0.71

0.68

0.65

0.85

0.67

0.74

0.74

0.74

0.86

0.76

0.75

0.75

0.68

—
aquatics
TIME GAP FINA
PTS

05 JUL 2014

26 AUG 2017

05 JUL 2014

10 JUL 2016
29.47 569
29.90 043 545
29.96 049 542
31.07 1.60 486
32.40 2.93 428
29.14 589
29.18 0.04 586
29.25 0.11 582
29.28 0.14 580
29.35 021 576
29.73 059 554
30.22 1.08 528
30.35 121 521
30.46 1.32 515
32.02 2.88 444
28.54 627
28.55 0.01 626
28.62 0.08 621
28.98 0.44 599
29.02 0.48 596
29.26 0.72 582
29.29 0.75 580

YR

V9

SUOMEN UIMALNITTO
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME

8 1 CORIC Suzana Sul 01 AUG 2002 0.71 29.40
9 0  KIRAKOSIAN Nina ARM 17 JAN 2003 0.68 30.01
10 8 JUSIC Aida SLO 30 OCT 2002 0.97 30.11

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:48

Heat 4 of 8
1 8 RYPESTOEL Malene NOR 05 MAR 2001 0.86 28.01
2 5 RIPKOVA Zora SVK 14 JUL 2002 0.99 28.46
3 4 VALDMAA Laura-Liis EST 18 JUN 2004 0.64 28.59
4 7 EIDESGAARD Var Erlingsdo FAR 18 MAR 2001 0.68 28.89
5 3 NIELSEN Ellen DEN 18 MAY 2001 0.66 28.90
6 2 MESIC Hena BIH 31 DEC 2002 0.77 29.12
7 0 SCHAAD Tamara Sul 10 JUL 2002 0.65 29.37
8 1 ZUBINA Yuliya BLR 24 FEB 2002 0.74 29.38
9 9 ZAIMOGLU Derin TUR 08 MAR 2001 0.71 29.72

NOT CLASSIFIED
6 ILYES Laura Vanda HUN 19 DEC 2001 DNS
Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:49

Heat 5 of 8
1 3 MALUKA leva LAT 09 APR 2003 0.64 28.02
2 4 DAMASIOTI Georgia GRE 02 JUL 2003 0.69 28.11
3 2 VALLE Carola ITA 05 AUG 2003 0.61 28.18
4 6 GAARD Regitze DEN 17 SEP 2001 0.78 28.27
5 8 KURDI Zsofia HUN 12 APR 2001 0.73 28.35
6 5 TANIR Duru TUR 05 SEP 2002 0.87 28.42
7 0 OPACIC Milica SRB 08 DEC 2001 0.71 28.58
8 1 KALLIO Anniina FIN 02 MAY 2002 0.69 28.81
9 7 PELTOLA Paula FIN 22 FEB 2001 0.75 29.15
10 9 TOMANOVA Barbora SVK 14 APR 2001 0.76 29.25

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:51

Heat 6 of 8
1 4 KULIASHOVA Anastasiya BLR 30 NOV 2001 0.71 27.28
2 5 ANDERSON Freya GBR 04 MAR 2001 0.87 27.32
3 6 POTOCKA Tamara SVK 15 AUG 2002 0.78 27.36
4 2 FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia POL 05 AUG 2001 0.66 27.56
5 3 LARGE Emily GBR 01 FEB 2001 0.66 27.64

GAP FINA

0.86

1.47

157

0.45

0.58

0.88

0.89

1.36

1.37

0.09

0.16

0.25

0.33

0.40

0.56

0.79

1.13

0.04

0.08

0.28

0.36

PTS

573

539

534

663

632

623

604

604

590

575

574

555

662

656

651

645

639

635

624

609

588

582

718

715

711

696

690
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME
6 7 CACHOT Margot
7 1 LOBOVA Sofya
8 0 RUTTENSTOCK Franziska
9 8  WALSHE Ellen
10 9 ZHUKOVA Evgeniya

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:52

1 4  TOBEHN Maya
2 7  KURT Defne
3 5 ASPRISSI Karen
4 6 MCCREA Jasmine
5 3 ZHURAVLEVA Anastasia
6 2 NUNES Chefanja
7 0  DASCAL Ana-lulia
8 1 EHRING Mareike
9 9 HATHAZI Dora
10 8 EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:54

1 4  SHKURDAI Anastasiya

2 5 OZKAN Aleyna

3 6 JURCZYK Karolina

4 3 BARRETT Karoline

5 7 BIASIBETTI Helena

6 2  SCHEGOLEVA Alexandra
7 0  MACINNES Keanna

8 1 JONK Nienke Jytte

9 9  NIKONOVA Ekaterina

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 D'INNOCENZO Giulia

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:56

NOC BORN R.T.
FRA 18 JUN 2002 0.69
RUS 01 APR 2001 0.66
AUT 24 JAN 2001 0.71
IRL 29 SEP 2001 0.66
UKR 01 JUN 2004 0.73
Heat 7 of 8
GER 21 APR 2002 0.70
TUR 04 MAY 2001 0.69
ITA 06 MAY 2002 0.73
GBR 08 NOV 2001 0.73
RUS 18 OCT 2002 0.69
NED 28 AUG 2001 0.68
ROU 12 SEP 2002 0.75
GER 11 JUN 2001 0.67
HUN 16 DEC 2003 0.48
DEN 01 JAN 2002 0.86
Heat 8 of 8
BLR 03 JAN 2003 0.66
TUR 01 FEB 2002 0.81
POL 25 NOV 2001 0.75
DEN 18 MAR 2002 0.65
ITA 22 FEB 2002 0.86
CYP 06 JUL 2001 0.65
GBR 19 AUG 2001 0.64
NED 21 JAN 2002 0.71
RUS 25 APR 2003 0.72
ITA 17 MAY 2002

TIME

27.97

28.00

28.09

28.34

29.34

27.15

27.58

27.62

27.63

27.66

27.68

28.29

28.32

28.43

28.96

26.84

26.90

27.03

27.67

27.70

27.91

28.09

28.34

29.45

DNS

GAP FINA

0.69

0.72

0.81

1.06

2.06

0.43

0.47

0.48

0.51

0.53

117

1.28

181

0.06

0.19

0.83

0.86

1.07

1.25

1.50

2.61

PTS

666

664

657

640

577

728

695

691

691

688

687

643

641

634

600

754

749

738

688

686

670

657

640

570
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 39
08 JUL 2018 - 9:42

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

22

24

25

26

27

28

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results

NOC BORN

50m Butterfly - Women

R.T.

WR 24.43
WJ 25.46
ER 24.43
EJ 25.66
CR 26.22
8 4  SHKURDAI Anastasiya
8 5 OZKAN Aleyna
8 6 JURCZYK Karolina
7 4  TOBEHN Maya
6 4  KULIASHOVA Anastasiya
6 5 ANDERSON Freya
6 6  POTOCKA Tamara
6 2 FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia
7 7  KURT Defne
7 5  ASPRISSI Karen
7 6 MCCREA Jasmine
6 3 LARGE Emily
7 3  ZHURAVLEVA Anastasia
8 3 BARRETT Karoline
7 2 NUNES Chefanja
8 7 BIASIBETTI Helena
8 2  SCHEGOLEVA Alexandra
6 7  CACHOT Margot
6 1 LOBOVA Sofya
4 8 RYPESTOEL Malene
5 3 MALUKA leva
8 0  MACINNES Keanna
6 0 RUTTENSTOCK Franziska
5 4  DAMASIOTI Georgia
5 2 VALLE Carola
5 6  GAARD Regitze
7 0  DASCAL Ana-lulia
7 1 EHRING Mareike

Preliminary

SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras (SWE)

IKEE Rikako 2000 JPN Indianapolis (USA)
SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras (SWE)
Target Time

KAVENEVA Maria

BLR 03 JAN 2003 0.66
TUR 01 FEB 2002 0.81
POL 25 NOV 2001 0.75
GER 21 APR 2002 0.70
BLR 30 NOV 2001 0.71
GBR 04 MAR 2001 0.87
SVK 15 AUG 2002 0.78
POL 05 AUG 2001 0.66
TUR 04 MAY 2001 0.69

ITA 06 MAY 2002 0.73
GBR 08 NOV 2001 0.73
GBR 01 FEB 2001 0.66
RUS 18 OCT 2002 0.69
DEN 18 MAR 2002 0.65
NED 28 AUG 2001 0.68

ITA 22 FEB 2002 0.86
CYP 06 JUL 2001 0.65
FRA 18 JUN 2002 0.69
RUS 01 APR 2001 0.66
NOR 05 MAR 2001 0.86
LAT 09 APR 2003 0.64
GBR 19 AUG 2001 0.64
AUT 24 JAN 2001 0.71
GRE 02 JUL 2003 0.69

ITA 05 AUG 2003 0.61
DEN 17 SEP 2001 0.78
ROU 12 SEP 2002 0.75
GER 11 JUN 2001 0.67

1999 RUS Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)

—
€uropean
aquatics

TIME GAP FINA
PTS
05 JUL 2014
26 AUG 2017
05 JUL 2014
10 JUL 2016
26.84 754 q
26.90 0.06 749 q
27.03 0.19 738 q
27.15 031 728 q
27.28 0.44 718 q
27.32 0.48 715 ¢
27.36 052 711 g
27.56 0.72 696 q
27.58 0.74 695 q
27.62 0.78 691 q
27.63 079 691 q
27.64 0.80 690
27.66 0.82 688 q
27.67 0.83 688 q
27.68 0.84 687 q
27.70 0.86 686 q
27.91 1.07 670 q
27.97 113 666 R
28.00 116 664 R
28.01 1.17 663
28.02 1.18 662
28.09 125 657
28.09 125 657
28.11 127 656
28.18 134 651
28.27 143 645
28.29 145 643
28.32 148 641

YR

V9
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RANK HEAT LANE

29

29

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

50

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

SURNAME & NAME

8 1 JONK Nienke Jytte

6 8  WALSHE Ellen

5 8 KURDI Zsofia

5 5 TANIR Duru

7 9 HATHAZI Dora

4 5 RIPKOVA Zora

3 4 FORSS Trine

3 5 LAHTINEN Laura

5 0 OPACIC Milica

4 4 VALDMAA Laura-Liis

3 6 STANISAVLJEVIC Nina

5 1  KALLIO Anniina

4 7  EIDESGAARD Var Erlingsdo
4 3 NIELSEN Ellen

7 8 EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro
3 3 KUPCOVA Sabina

3 9 HALVORSEN Astrid Julie
4 2 MESIC Hena

2 4 PEREZ GARCIA Maria

5 7 PELTOLA Paula

2 3 PATT Carina Rafaela

2 0 LOWY May

5 9 TOMANOVA Barbora

3 7  FALZON YOUNG Francesca
2 5 PENTTI Mia

3 2 RATIU Maysa

6 9 ZHUKOVA Evgeniya

2 7 TADIC Tina

4 0  SCHAAD Tamara

4 1  ZUBINA Yuliya

3 1 CORIC Suzana

8 9 NIKONOVA Ekaterina

1 2 RAJIEVA llaha

4 9  ZAIMOGLU Derin

2 6 AZZOPARDI Mya

1 6 RUTKAUSKAITE Marija

1 4  MANUCHARYAN Varsenik

NOC BORN R.T.
NED 21 JAN 2002 0.71
IRL 29 SEP 2001 0.66
HUN 12 APR 2001 0.73
TUR 05 SEP 2002 0.87
HUN 16 DEC 2003 0.48
SVK 14 JUL 2002 0.99
SWE 19 MAY 2003 0.74
FIN 03 JUN 2003 0.74
SRB 08 DEC 2001 0.71
EST 18 JUN 2004 0.64
SRB 17 MAY 2004 0.86
FIN 02 MAY 2002 0.69
FAR 18 MAR 2001 0.68
DEN 18 MAY 2001 0.66
DEN 01 JAN 2002 0.86
SVK 28 FEB 2003 0.76
NOR 09 JAN 2001 0.75
BIH 31 DEC 2002 0.77
LUX 13 MAR 2002 0.71
FIN 22 FEB 2001 0.75
Sul 28 AUG 2002 0.70
ISR 18 MAY 2001 0.63
SVK 14 APR 2001 0.76
MLT 03 FEB 2001 0.75
FIN 07 JAN 2002 0.99
ROU 04 JUL 2003 0.68
UKR 01 JUN 2004 0.73
BIH 31 DEC 2003 0.71
Sul 10 JUL 2002 0.65
BLR 24 FEB 2002 0.74
Sul 01 AUG 2002 0.71
RUS 25 APR 2003 0.72
AZE 09 JUL 2003 0.73
TUR 08 MAR 2001 0.71
MLT 29 SEP 2002 0.68
LTU 05 MAY 2003 0.87
ARM 11 JUL 2003 0.86

TIME

28.34

28.34

28.35

28.42

28.43

28.46

28.54

28.55

28.58

28.59

28.62

28.81

28.89

28.90

28.96

28.98

29.02

29.12

29.14

29.15

29.18

29.25

29.25

29.26

29.28

29.29

29.34

29.35

29.37

29.38

29.40

29.45

29.47

29.72

29.73

29.90

29.96

GAP FINA

1.50

1.50

151

1.59

1.62

1.70

171

1.75

1.78

197

2.05

241

242

244

245

251

2.53

2.56

2.61

2.63

2.88

3.06

3.12

PTS

640

640

639

635

634

632

627

626

624

623

621

609

604

604

600

599

596

590

589

588

586

582

582

582

580

580

577

576

575

574

573

570

569

565

554

545

542
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

66 3 0  KIRAKOSIAN Nina
67 3 8 JUSIC Aida

68 2 2 STEPANKOVA Lydie
69 2 8  TANTI Leah

70 2 1 KALVET Laura

71 1 5 SHABANI Fjorda

72 2 9  VALLETTA Martina
73 1 3  ZEQIRI Eda

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 8
4 6

D'INNOCENZO Giulia
ILYES Laura Vanda

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 9:56

NoC BORN R.T. TIME  GAP FINA
PTS
ARM 17 JAN 2003 0.68 30.01 317 539
SLO 30 0CT 2002 0.97 30.11 327 534
CZE 22 JUN 2003 0.65 30.22 338 528
MLT 09 FEB 2003 0.85 30.35 351 521
EST 29 MAY 2002 0.67 30.46 362 515
KOS 01 JAN 2004 0.96 31.07 423 486
MLT 12 JAN 2003 0.74 32.02 518 444
KOS 07 AUG 2004 0.71 32.40 556 428
ITA 17 MAY 2002 DNS
HUN 19 DEC 2001 DNS

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com

Event Official Partners

™n (Vlicro‘PIus

V9

FINSEA SIMFORBUNDET FINNISH SWIMMING ASSOUIATION

DATA PROCESSING & TIMING

www.micreplustiming.com

Report Created 08 JUL 2018 at 11:16
Event Official Suppliers

ScandIC " punamusta % ﬂ LAAKKONEN
Event Institutional Partners .
TRV R

RE
Rea0i it l comPass HSL
ﬂ(rlON e event | candidate ﬂ || HRT

O urheituhatlie 2 HSY

Page 3



2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

[IEEI!]III SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
TAMPERE
Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME
50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m
Event 40 400m Individual Medley - Men
08 JUL 2018 - 9:55 Pre|iminary
WR 4:03.84 25.73 54.92 1:56.49 PHELPS Michael 1985 USA Beijing (CHN)
WJ 4:14.00 27.08 58.07 2:01.76 GRIESHOP Sean T 1998 USA Omaha (USA)
ER 4:06.16 25.60 55.07 1:57.43 CSEH Laszlo 1985 HUN Beijing (CHN)
EJ 4:10.79 Target Time
CR 4:14.65 26.39 57.17 2:02.29 MAKOVICH Semen 1995 RUS Poznam (POL)
Heat 1 of 5
1 5 BABIC S. Dusan SRB 05 MAY 2000 0.70 4:35.10
28.71(1) 1:01.46(1) 1:37.62(2) 2:12.74(2) 2:53.42(1) 3:33.72(1) 4:05.25(1)
32.75 36.16 35.12 40.68 40.30 31.53 29.85
2 3 UNALMIS Bora TUR 05 JAN 2000 0.72 4:39.72
28.92(2) 1:01.79(2) 1:37.58(1) 2:12.26(1) 2:53.79(2) 3:35.91(2) 4:08.34(2)
32.87 35.79 34.68 4153 42.12 32.43 31.38

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 NURMI Erik FIN 23 JAN 2001 DNS

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 10:02

Heat 2 of 5
1 6 LAHODA Jakub CZE 10 MAR 2000 0.75 4:29.15
28.30(1) 1:00.56(1) 1:35.90(1) 2:10.93(1) 2:48.10(1) 3:26.88(1) 3:59.01(1)
32.26 35.34 35.03 37.17 38.78 32.13 30.14
2 2 KAHL Linus SWE 17 MAY 2001 0.67 4:35.55
28.72(3) 1:01.87(3) 1:38.30(4) 2:14.45(4) 2:52.28(2) 3:31.82(2) 4:04.36(2)
33.15 36.43 36.15 37.83 39.54 32.54 31.19
3 3 SEIDEL Maxwell Enrico SuUl 28 FEB 2001 0.64 4:36.11
28.73(4) 1:01.98(4) 1:38.08(3) 2:13.86(3) 2:52.81(3) 3:32.59(3) 4:05.35(3)
33.25 36.10 35.78 38.95 39.78 32.76 30.76
4 4 SANTO Filipe Miguel POR 15 DEC 2000 0.78 4:36.81
29.29(7) 1:02.71(6) 1:39.95(6) 2:15.60(6) 2:56.30(5) 3:37.86(5) 4:07.69(4)
33.42 37.24 35.65 40.70 41.56 29.83 29.12
5 8 LUNAK Sebastian CZE 12 JAN 2002 0.78 4:40.46
28.35(2) 1:02.15(5) 1:37.44(2) 2:12.20(2) 2:53.77(4) 3:36.84(4) 4:09.57(5)
33.80 35.29 34.76 41.57 43.07 32.73 30.89
6 5 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla DEN 15 MAR 2000 0.71 4:41.09
28.81(5) 1:01.60(2) 1:39.21(5) 2:14.91(5) 2:56.48(6) 3:39.47(7) 4:12.14(7)
32.79 37.61 35.70 41.57 42.99 32.67 28.95
7 0 LINDHOLM Oskar DEN 04 AUG 2001 0.86 4:42.33
29.33(8) 1:04.22(7) 1:41.07(7) 2:17.65(7) 2:57.53(7) 3:38.82(6) 4:11.19(6)
34.89 36.85 36.58 39.88 41.29 32.37 31.14
8 1 SAPCANIN Amar BIH 19 APR 2000 0.64 4:55.24
29.12(6) 1:04.90(8) 1:44.84(8) 2:25.15(8) 3:05.71(8) 3:48.02(8) 4:22.08(8)
35.78 39.94 40.31 40.56 42.31 34.06 33.16
NOT CLASSIFIED
7 CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto POR 22 JUL 2000 DSQ
Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 10:08
Heat 3 of 5
1 7 ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen DEN 04 MAR 2001 0.64 4:27.20
27.98(3) 1:00.01(2) 1:34.42(1) 2:08.82(1) 2:46.73(1) 3:25.99(1) 3:57.23(1)
32.03 34.41 34.40 37.91 39.26 31.24 29.97
2 4 MARTYNYCHEYV Kirill RUS 05 MAY 2002 0.67 4:28.40
27.45(1) 58.99(1) 1:34.79(2) 2:10.08(2) 2:48.44(3) 3:27.55(3) 3:58.79(3)
31.54 35.80 35.29 38.36 39.11 31.24 29.61

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

10 AUG 2008
26 JUN 2016
10 AUG 2008

14 JUL 2013

4.62

6.40

6.96

11.31

11.94

13.18

26.09

1.20

696

662

743

692

688

683

657

652

644

563

759

749
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RANK LANE

SURNAME & NAME
3 3 COHEN GROUMI Gal
27.89(2) 1:00.01(2) 1:35.18(3)
32.12 35.17
4 1 MC CARTHY Cadan
28.64(7) 1:01.98(7) 1:36.91(5)
33.34 34.93
5 2 HASSLING Emil
28.54(5) 1:01.97(6) 1:38.30(7)
33.43 36.33
6 6 STROEBEK Lucas Bruun
28.55(6) 1:01.31(5) 1:37.03(6)
32.76 35.72
7 9 KELLY Alfie
27.99(4) 1:00.59(4) 1:36.62(4)
32.60 36.03
8 0 HOLUBNYCHYI Maksym
29.66(10) 1:04.44(10) 1:40.72(10)
34.78 36.28
9 8 SILVA Jorge Jesus
28.97(9) 1:02.37(8) 1:39.90(9)
33.40 37.53
10 5 BIDARD Clement
28.88(8) 1:03.04(9) 1:38.36(8)
34.16 35.32

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 10:14

1 5 PAPASTAMOS Apostolos
28.32(7) 59.59(4) 1:32.90(2)
31.27 33.31
2 6  HUTCHISON Charlie
28.02(6) 59.87(5) 1:33.60(3)
31.85 33.73
3 1 NTANOS Nikolaos
27.28(2) 59.14(2) 1:33.73(4)
31.86 34.59
4 4  ZAYTSEV Danil
27.67(4) 1:00.11(6) 1:33.77(5)
32.44 33.66
5 2  GROENHART Jari
27.89(5) 1:00.32(7) 1:35.13(6)
32.43 34.81
6 7 KOS Hubert
26.85(1) 58.99(1) 1:32.13(1)
32.14 33.14
7 8  HUSZTI David
29.48(10) 1:02.65(10) 1:37.90(8)
33.17 35.25
8 3 MARC Antoine
28.71(8) 1:02.51(8) 1:39.09(10)
33.80 36.58
9 0 HAIDUCU Laurentiu-Mihai
27.42(3) 59.55(3) 1:35.17(7)
32.13 35.62
10 9  UNLU Baturalp
28.91(9) 1:02.60(9) 1:38.98(9)
33.69 36.38
Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 10:21
1 4 STUPIN Maksim
27.02(1) 58.42(1) 1:31.75(1)
31.40 33.33
2 5 DEAN Thomas
27.09(2) 59.11(2) 1:33.76(2)
32.02 34.65
3 7 LOPES Jose Paulo
28.07(4) 1:00.22(4) 1:33.85(3)
32.15 33.63
4 3 SARPE Pietro Paolo
27.64(3) 1:00.01(3) 1:34.02(4)
32.37 34.01
5 6  MATTENET Emilien
28.28(6) 1:01.53(8) 1:35.46(5)
33.25 33.93

NOC BORN
ISR 22 APR 2002
2:10.19(3) 2:47.98(2) 3:26.63(2)
35.01 37.79 38.65
IRL 13 JUN 2000
2:12.31(6) 2:49.26(4) 3:28.41(4)
35.40 36.95 39.15
SWE 24 JUN 2000
2:14.47(8) 2:52.72(7) 3:32.34(6)
36.17 38.25 39.62
DEN 10 JUL 2001
2:11.67(4) 2:51.50(5) 3:32.06(5)
34.64 39.83 40.56
IRL 21 DEC 2001
2:11.85(5) 2:52.67(6) 3:34.94(8)
35.23 40.82 42.27
UKR 29 NOV 2002
2:16.87(9) 2:55.58(9) 3:35.21(9)
36.15 38.71 39.63
POR 29 MAR 2000
2:17.48(10) 2:56.35(10) 3:36.99(10)
37.58 38.87 40.64
FRA 18 JUN 2001
2:13.07(7) 2:53.16(8) 3:34.10(7)
34.71 40.09 40.94
Heat 4 of 5
GRE 20 MAR 2001
2:05.46(1) 2:41.94(1) 3:18.87(1)
32.56 36.48 36.93
GBR 01 MAY 2002
2:06.88(3) 2:44.10(2) 3:21.93(2)
33.28 37.22 37.83
GRE 31 JAN 2000
2:08.77(5) 2:46.21(5) 3:24.10(4)
35.04 37.44 37.89
RUS 29 JUN 2002
2:07.07(4) 2:44.64(3) 3:23.03(3)
33.30 37.57 38.39
NED 24 JAN 2000
2:08.78(6) 2:46.24(6) 3:24.71(5)
33.65 37.46 38.47
HUN 28 MAR 2003
2:05.56(2) 2:45.82(4) 3:25.79(6)
33.43 40.26 39.97
HUN 30 SEP 2000
2:12.26(8) 2:51.57(9) 3:31.27(9)
34.36 39.31 39.70
FRA 21 MAR 2000
2:14.31(9) 2:51.40(8) 3:29.14(7)
35.22 37.09 37.74
ROU 09 FEB 2001
2:09.60(7) 2:49.56(7) 3:30.75(8)
34.43 39.96 41.19
TUR 09 JUL 2002
2:14.82(10) 2:54.60(10) 3:35.13(10)
35.84 39.78 40.53
Heat 5 of 5
RUS 11 MAY 2000
2:03.91(1) 2:40.35(1) 3:17.91(1)
32.16 36.44 37.56
GBR 02 MAY 2000
2:07.34(4) 2:43.37(2) 3:19.78(2)
33.58 36.03 36.41
POR 16 OCT 2000
2:07.22(3) 2:43.92(3) 3:21.41(3)
33.37 36.70 37.49
ITA 02 AUG 2000
2:07.04(2) 2:45.94(4) 3:25.35(5)
33.02 38.90 39.41
FRA 08 NOV 2000
2:08.66(5) 2:47.06(5) 3:25.74(6)
33.20 38.40 38.68

R.T. TIME
0.71 4:29.88
3:58.65(2)
32.02 31.23
0.71 4:31.43
4:00.27(4)
31.86 31.16
0.72 4:37.76
4:05.27(5)
32.93 32.49
0.75 4:38.11
4:05.96(6)
33.90 32.15
0.68 4:39.37
4:07.58(7)
32.64 31.79
0.72 4:41.23
4:08.90(9)
33.69 32.33
0.72 4:42.16
4:10.15(10)
33.16 32.01
0.72 4:42.74
4:08.44(8)
34.34 34.30
0.74 4:20.80
3:49.96(1)
31.09 30.84
0.69 4:24.91
3:53.69(2)
31.76 31.22
0.67 4:25.65
3:55.58(4)
31.48 30.07
0.66 4:26.39
3:55.27(3)
32.24 31.12
0.77 4:26.97
3:56.39(5)
31.68 30.58
0.64 4:29.80
3:58.66(6)
32.87 31.14
0.72 4:30.84
4:02.01(8)
30.74 28.83
0.66 4:31.15
4:01.12(7)
31.98 30.03
0.76 4:36.20
4:03.84(9)
33.09 32.36
0.70 4:37.52
4:07.19(10)
32.06 30.33
0.70 4:20.67
3:49.54(1)
31.63 31.13
0.73 4:21.17
3:51.09(2)
31.31 30.08
0.69 4:21.42
3:52.31(3)
30.90 29.11
0.65 4:26.54
3:56.12(4)
30.77 30.42
0.79 4:27.18
3:57.27(5)
31.53 29.91

GAP

4.23

10.56

10.91

12.17

14.03

14.96

15.54

4.11

4.85

5.59

6.17

10.04

10.35

15.40

16.72

0.50

0.75

5.87

6.51

FINA

PTS

737

725

676

674

664

651

645

641

817 q

779 q

773 g

766 q

761 R

738

729

727

688

678

818 q

813 q

811 q

765 q

760 R
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
6 0 NIKOLOV Svetlozar BUL 08 MAR 2000 0.74 4:28.90 8.23 745
28.61(8) 1:00.96(6) 1:36.36(6) 2:10.61(6) 2:47.45(6) 3:25.32(4) 3:57.54(6)
32.35 35.40 34.25 36.84 37.87 32.22 31.36
7 8 DUBAS Mateusz POL 22 MAR 2001 0.66 4:32.01 11.34 720
28.53(7) 1:01.45(7) 1:36.98(7) 2:13.37(8) 2:49.21(7) 3:27.04(7) 3:59.29(7)
32.92 35.53 36.39 35.84 37.83 32.25 32.72
8 2 BECK Sebastian GER 04 MAY 2000 0.77 4:33.68 13.01 707
28.18(5) 1:00.89(5) 1:37.03(8) 2:11.55(7) 2:52.50(8) 3:33.22(9) 4:04.43(9)
32.71 36.14 34.52 40.95 40.72 31.21 29.25
9 1 RUEEGG Sinan Sul 23 APR 2000 0.67 4:35.96 1529 689
28.82(9) 1:02.64(9) 1:39.36(9) 2:15.74(9) 2:52.71(9) 3:31.08(8) 4:03.82(8)
33.82 36.72 36.38 36.97 38.37 32.74 32.14
NOT CLASSIFIED
9 BUKOVICS Milan HUN 04 JUN 2001 DSQ
Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 10:27
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(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

2018

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 40

50m 100m 150m
08 JUL 2018 - 9:55
WR 4:03.84 25.73 54.92
WJ 4:14.00 27.08 58.07
ER 4:06.16 25.60 55.07 1:57.43
EJ 4:10.79
CR 4:14.65 26.39 57.17

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

5 4
27.02

4 5

28.32

27.09

28.07

28.02

27.28

27.67

27.64

27.89

28.28

27.98

27.45

28.61

28.30

26.85

27.89

29.48

28.71

28.64

28.53

STUPIN Maksim

58.42 1:31.75
31.40 33.33
PAPASTAMOS Apostolos
59.59 1:32.90
31.27 3331
DEAN Thomas
59.11 1:33.76
32.02 34.65
LOPES Jose Paulo
1:00.22 1:33.85
32.15 33.63
HUTCHISON Charlie
59.87 1:33.60
31.85 33.73
NTANOS Nikolaos
59.14 1:33.73
31.86 34.59
ZAYTSEV Danil
1:00.11 1:33.77
32.44 33.66
SARPE Pietro Paolo
1:00.01 1:34.02
32.37 34.01
GROENHART Jari
1:00.32 1:35.13
32.43 34.81
MATTENET Emilien
1:01.53 1:35.46
33.25 33.93
ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen
1:00.01 1:34.42
32.03 34.41
MARTYNYCHEV Kirill
58.99 1:34.79
31.54 35.80
NIKOLOV Svetlozar
1:00.96 1:36.36
32.35 35.40
LAHODA Jakub
1:00.56 1:35.90
32.26 35.34
KOS Hubert
58.99 1:32.13
32.14 33.14
COHEN GROUMI Gal
1:00.01 1:35.18
32.12 35.17
HUSZTI David
1:02.65 1:37.90
33.17 35.25
MARC Antoine
1:02.51 1:39.09
33.80 36.58
MC CARTHY Cadan
1:01.98 1:36.91
33.34 34.93
DUBAS Mateusz
1:01.45 1:36.98
32.92 35.53

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC
200m

Results

BORN
250m

R.T.

300m 350m

400m Individual Medley - Men

1:56.49 PHELPS Michael
2:01.76 GRIESHOP Sean T

CSEH Laszlo
Target Time

2:02.29 MAKOVICH Semen

RUS
2:03.91
32.16
GRE
2:05.46
32.56
GBR
2:07.34
33.58
POR
2:07.22
33.37
GBR
2:06.88
33.28
GRE
2:08.77
35.04
RUS
2:07.07
33.30
ITA
2:07.04
33.02
NED
2:08.78
33.65
FRA
2:08.66
33.20
DEN
2:08.82
34.40
RUS
2:10.08
35.29
BUL
2:10.61
34.25
CZE
2:10.93
35.03
HUN
2:05.56
33.43
ISR
2:10.19
35.01
HUN
2:12.26
34.36
FRA
2:14.31
35.22
IRL
2:12.31
35.40
POL
2:13.37
36.39

Preliminary

11 MAY 2000
2:40.35
36.44

20 MAR 2001
2:41.94
36.48

02 MAY 2000

2:43.37

36.03
16 OCT 2000
2:43.92

36.70
01 MAY 2002
2:44.10

37.22
31 JAN 2000
2:46.21

37.44
29 JUN 2002

2:44.64
37.57

02 AUG 2000
2:45.94
38.90

24 JAN 2000

2:46.24
37.46
08 NOV 2000

2:47.06

38.40

04 MAR 2001
2:46.73
37.91

05 MAY 2002
2:48.44

38.36
08 MAR 2000

2:47.45
36.84

10 MAR 2000
2:48.10
37.17

28 MAR 2003
2:45.82
40.26

22 APR 2002
2:47.98
37.79

30 SEP 2000

2:51.57
39.31

21 MAR 2000
2:51.40

37.09
13 JUN 2000
2:49.26

36.95
22 MAR 2001

2:49.21
35.84

1985 USA Beijing (CHN)
1998 USA Omaha (USA)
1985 HUN Beijing (CHN)

1995 RUS Poznam (POL)

0.70

3:17.91 3:49.54

37.56 31.63
0.74

3:18.87 3:49.96

36.93 31.09
0.73

3:19.78 3:51.09

36.41 31.31
0.69

3:21.41 3:52.31

37.49 30.90
0.69

3:21.93 3:53.69

37.83 31.76
0.67

3:24.10 3:55.58

37.89 31.48
0.66

3:23.03 3:55.27

38.39 32.24
0.65

3:25.35 3:56.12

39.41 30.77
0.77

3:24.71 3:56.39

38.47 31.68
0.79

3:25.74 3:57.27

38.68 31.53
0.64

3:25.99 3:57.23

39.26 31.24
0.67

3:27.55 3:58.79

39.11 31.24
0.74

3:25.32 3:57.54

37.87 32.22
0.75

3:26.88 3:59.01

38.78 32.13
0.64

3:25.79 3:58.66

39.97 32.87
0.71

3:26.63 3:58.65

38.65 32.02
0.72

3:31.27 4:02.01

39.70 30.74
0.66

3:29.14 4:01.12

37.74 31.98
0.71

3:28.41 4:00.27

39.15 31.86
0.66

3:27.04 3:59.29

37.83 32.25

TIME

4:20.67

31.13
4:20.80

30.84
4:21.17

30.08
4:21.42

29.11
4:24.91

31.22
4:25.65

30.07
4:26.39

31.12
4:26.54

30.42
4:26.97

30.58
4:27.18

29.91
4:27.20

29.97
4:28.40

29.61
4:28.90

31.36
4:29.15

30.14
4:29.80

31.14
4:29.88

31.23
4:30.84

28.83
4:31.15

30.03
4:31.43

31.16
4:32.01

32.72

—
EUropean
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS
10 AUG 2008
26 JUN 2016
10 AUG 2008
14 JUL 2013
818 q
013 817 q
050 813 q
075 811 q
424 779 q
498 773 g
572 766 q
587 765 q
6.30 761 R
651 760 R
6.53 759
773 749
8.23 745
8.48 743
913 738
921 737

1017 729

1048 727

1076 725

1134 720
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RANK HEAT LANE

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

28.18

28.71

28.72

28.82

28.73

27.42

29.29

28.91

28.54

28.55

27.99

28.92

28.35

28.81

29.66

28.97

29.33

28.88

2 1
29.12

SURNAME & NAME

BECK Sebastian

1:00.89 1:37.03
32.71 36.14
BABIC S. Dusan
1:01.46 1:37.62
32.75 36.16
KAHL Linus
1:01.87 1:38.30
33.15 36.43
RUEEGG Sinan
1:02.64 1:39.36
33.82 36.72
SEIDEL Maxwell Enrico
1:01.98 1:38.08
33.25 36.10
HAIDUCU Laurentiu-Mihai
59.55 1:35.17
32.13 35.62
SANTO Filipe Miguel
1:02.71 1:39.95
33.42 37.24
UNLU Baturalp
1:02.60 1:38.98
33.69 36.38
HASSLING Emil
1:01.97 1:38.30
33.43 36.33
STROEBEK Lucas Bruun
1:01.31 1:37.03
32.76 35.72
KELLY Alfie
1:00.59 1:36.62
32.60 36.03
UNALMIS Bora
1:01.79 1:37.58
32.87 35.79
LUNAK Sebastian
1:02.15 1:37.44
33.80 35.29
NOERGAARD Alexander Asla
1:01.60 1:39.21
32.79 37.61
HOLUBNYCHYI Maksym
1:04.44 1:40.72
34.78 36.28
SILVA Jorge Jesus
1:02.37 1:39.90
33.40 37.53
LINDHOLM Oskar
1:04.22 1:41.07
34.89 36.85
BIDARD Clement
1:03.04 1:38.36
34.16 35.32
SAPCANIN Amar
1:04.90 1:44.84
35.78 39.94

NOT CLASSIFIED

5 9
2 7
1 4

BUKOVICS Milan
CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto

NURMI Erik

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 10:27

NOC

GER

2:11.55
34.52
SRB
2:12.74
35.12
SWE
2:14.45
36.15
Sul
2:15.74
36.38
Sul
2:13.86
35.78
ROU
2:09.60
34.43
POR
2:15.60
35.65
TUR
2:14.82
35.84
SWE
2:14.47
36.17
DEN
2:11.67
34.64
IRL
2:11.85
35.23
TUR
2:12.26
34.68
CZE
2:12.20
34.76
DEN
2:14.91
35.70
UKR
2:16.87
36.15
POR
2:17.48
37.58
DEN
2:17.65
36.58
FRA
2:13.07
34.71
BIH
2:25.15
40.31

HUN
POR

FIN

BORN

04 MAY 2000

2:52.50
40.95

05 MAY 2000
2:53.42
40.68

17 MAY 2001
2:52.28
37.83

23 APR 2000

2:52.71

36.97
28 FEB 2001
2:52.81

38.95
09 FEB 2001
2:49.56

39.96

15 DEC 2000
2:56.30
40.70

09 JUL 2002
2:54.60

39.78

24 JUN 2000
2:52.72
38.25

10 JUL 2001

2:51.50
39.83
21 DEC 2001

2:52.67

40.82
05 JAN 2000
2:53.79

41.53
12 JAN 2002
2:53.77

41.57
15 MAR 2000

2:56.48
41.57

29 NOV 2002
2:55.58
38.71

29 MAR 2000
2:56.35
38.87

04 AUG 2001

2:57.53

39.88
18 JUN 2001
2:53.16

40.09

19 APR 2000
3:05.71
40.56

04 JUN 2001
22 JUL 2000

23 JAN 2001

3:33.22
40.72

3:33.72
40.30

3:31.82
39.54

3:31.08
38.37

3:32.59
39.78

3:30.75
41.19

3:37.86
41.56

3:35.13
40.53

3:32.34
39.62

3:32.06
40.56

3:34.94
42.27

3:35.91
42.12

3:36.84
43.07

3:39.47
42.99

3:35.21
39.63

3:36.99
40.64

3:38.82
41.29

3:34.10
40.94

3:48.02
42.31

R.T.

0.77

4:04.43

31.21
0.70

4:05.25

31.53
0.67

4:04.36

32.54
0.67

4:03.82

32.74
0.64

4:05.35

32.76
0.76

4:03.84

33.09
0.78

4:07.69

29.83
0.70

4:07.19

32.06
0.72

4:05.27

32.93
0.75

4:05.96

33.90
0.68

4:07.58

32.64
0.72

4:08.34

32.43
0.78

4:09.57

32.73
0.71

4:12.14

32.67
0.72

4:08.90

33.69
0.72

4:10.15

33.16
0.86

4:11.19

32.37
0.72

4:08.44

34.34
0.64

4:22.08

34.06

TIME

4:33.68

29.25
4:35.10

29.85
4:35.55

31.19
4:35.96

32.14
4:36.11

30.76
4:36.20

32.36
4:36.81

29.12
4:37.52

30.33
4:37.76

32.49
4:38.11

32.15
4:39.37

31.79
4:39.72

31.38
4:40.46

30.89
4:41.09

28.95
4:41.23

32.33
4:42.16

32.01
4:42.33

31.14
4:42.74

34.30
4:55.24

33.16

DSQ
DSQ

DNS

GAP

13.01

14.43

14.88

15.29

15.44

15.53

16.14

16.85

17.09

17.44

18.70

19.05

19.79

20.42

20.56

21.49

21.66

22.07

34.57

FINA

PTS

707

696

692

689

688

688

683

678

676

674

664

662

657

652

651

645

644

641

563
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2018

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

HELSINKI SWINIMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
TAMPERE
Results
RANK LANE NOC RELAY R.T. 50m 100m 200m 300m TIME
SURNAME & NAME BORN
Event 41 4 x 200 m Freestyle - Women
08 JUL 2018 - 10:25 Pre|iminary
WR 7:42.08 27.22 56.56 1:55.47 CHINA CHN Rome (ITA)
WJ 7:51.47 28.68 58.75 1:59.00 CANADA CAN Indianapolis (USA)
ER 7:45.51 2758  56.81 1:55.98 GREAT BRITAIN GBR Rome (ITA)
EJ 7:57.33 28.20 58.34 1:58.61 RUSSIA RUS Indianapol (USA)
CR 7:58.99 28.25 59.03 2:01.00 HUNGARY HUN Netanya (ISR)
Heat 1 of 2
1 7 RUS RUSSIA 8:10.91
KURTSEVA Yana 07 OCT 2002 0.76  28.54 59.86  1:31.21 2:01.89 2:01.89
BYKOVA Aleksandra 20 MAR 2003 0.47  29.12  1:00.27  1:31.42 2:02.32 4:04.21
CHICHAIKINA Sofia 06 NOV 2001 0.51 2835 1:00.52  1:32.86 2:04.09 6:08.30
KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta 22 MAR 2001 0.47  28.35 59.63  1:31.25 2:02.61 8:10.91
2 4 ESP SPAIN 8:10.99
PRADES RODRIGUEZ ANDREA 23 MAR 2001 0.70 29.31 1:00.40 1:32.24  2:03.99 2:03.99
CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainho 03 JUN 2003 0.36 29.50 1:00.02 1:31.20 2:02.20 4:06.19
JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula 02 JUL 2003 0.25 29.14 59.96  1:31.94 2:03.49 6:09.68
MORILLO LOPEZ Esther 02 SEP 2001 0.31 28.54 59.37 1:30.75 2:01.31 8:10.99
3 3 GER GERMANY 8:11.14
GOSE Isabel Marie 09 MAY 2002 0.80 2892 59.98  1:31.19 2:02.00 2:02.00
GOERIGK Giulia 04 JAN 2002 0.47  29.13  1:.00.06  1:32.26 2:04.23 4:06.23
KUECHLER Hannah 20 APR 2002 0.36  28.34 59.81  1:31.91 2:03.13 6:09.36
RIEDER Celine 18 JAN 2001 0.36  28.49 59.53  1:30.93 2:01.78 8:11.14
4 1 HUN HUNGARY 8:12.06
FABIAN Fanni 300CT 2002 0.66 2879 1:.00.06 1:30.61 2:01.87 2:01.87
BERECZ Blanka 20 JUN 2002 0.32 2892  1:00.37  1:32.29 2:03.79 4:05.66
GYURINOVICS Fanni 240CT2001 041 2834 1:.00.37 1:32.08 2:04.19 6:09.85
BAROCSAI Petra 07 NOV 2001 0.34 2845 59.50  1:31.17 2:02.21 8:12.06
5 6 NED NETHERLANDS 8:20.39
DE JONG Imani Joelle 28 MAY 2002 0.72 28.65 1:00.32 1:32.61 2:04.59 2:04.59
JONK Nienke Jytte 21 JAN 2002 0.28 28.61  1:00.51  1:33.38 2:05.88 4:10.47
HOLKENBORG Silke Annamar 31 AUG 2001 0.32 27.90 59.09 1:30.61 2:02.35 6:12.82
HOFLAND Niamh Ellen 20 FEB 2002 0.10  29.22  1:0200 1:35.12 2:07.57 8:20.39
6 5 POR PORTUGAL 8:24.56
ANDRE Leticia Maia 11 DEC 2002 0.70  29.03  1:00.07  1:32.43 2:05.00 2:05.00
SOUSA Ana Reis 28 SEP 2002 0.42 2927 1:.00.56  1:32.48 2:03.91 4:08.91
FRAZAO Alexandra Couto 27 APR 2002 0.37  29.05 1:.00.87  1:33.38 2:06.53 6:15.44
MACHADO Luisa Maria 29 NOV 2001 0.42 2914 1:01.88  1:35.47 2:09.12 8:24.56
7 2 SVK SLOVAKIA 8:27.47
RIPKOVA Zora 14 JUL 2002 0.77 2952  1:01.31  1:33.58 2:06.33 2:06.33
KUPCOVA Sabina 28 FEB 2003 0.51  29.04 1:01.32  1:34.87 2:07.52 4:13.85
TRNIKOVA Nikoleta 29JUL 2002 0.66 29.89  1:02.42  1:3599 2:09.15 6:23.00
CIBULKOVA Martina 10 NOV 2003 0.33 28.33 59.16 1:31.59 2:04.47 8:27.47
Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 10:37
Heat 2 of 2
1 4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 8:13.44
ANDERSON Rachel 15JAN 2002 0.65 2969  1:00.77  1:32.23 2:03.80 2:03.80
CRISP Leah 16 OCT 2001 0.43 29.35 1:01.39 1:33.31 2:04.26 4:08.06
LARGE Emily 01 FEB 2001 0.43 28.27 59.73  1:32.09 2:04.88 6:12.94
ANDERSON Freya 04 MAR 2001  0.57 28.13 5831  1:29.52 2:00.50 8:13.44
2 7 SLO SLOVENIA 8:15.34
SEGEL Janja 17JUN 2001 0.76  29.14  1.00.34  1:31.43 2:03.20 2:03.20
FAIN Katja 31 AUG 2001 0.33 2791 59.17  1:30.90 2:02.31 4:05.51
HANCMAN Mojca 04 JAN 2002 0.56  28.68  1:00.32  1:32.89 2:05.54 6:11.05
RACNIK Sara 21 SEP 2002 0.35 2847 59.63  1:31.73 2:04.29 8:15.34
3 2 ITA ITALY 8:15.93
MASCOLO Annachiara 05JUN 2001 0.74  28.84 1:00.23  1:32.37 2:03.56 2:03.56
GUERRATO Gaia 18 DEC 2001 0.30  29.41  1:01.33  1:32.89 2:04.05 4:07.61
PESOLE Bruna 21 MAR 2001 0.55 2879  1.00.61  1:32.31 2:04.57 6:12.18

_—
=

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

30 JUL 2009
23 AUG 2017
30 JUL 2009
23 AUG 2017
02 JUL 2017

833 q
008 833 ¢
023 832¢
828 q
948 787 R
768

13.65

754

16.56

821 q

1.90

811 q

249 808 g
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RANK LANE NOC RELAY

SURNAME & NAME

MASCIOPINTO Maria G.

POL POLAND
KOSSAKOWSKA Dominika
ZABOROWICZ Julia
KLIMEK Marta
KNOP Aleksandra

IRL IRELAND

CATTERSON Victoria
KNOX Julia
TRAIT Naomi
GODDEN Maria

TUR TURKEY
GUVENC Gizem
OZBILEN Selen
KURT Defne
BOCEKLER Beril

4 5

5 3

6 8

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 ISR ISRAEL

ZILBERBERG Gali
LOWY May
POZDNER Bekky
BARZELAY Aviv

6 FIN FINLAND

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 10:48

R.T.
BORN

06 MAR 2002 0.45 28.91
30 JAN 2001 0.62 29.36
24 JAN 2001 0.53 29.83
24 JAN 2003 0.31 29.34
09 SEP 2003 0.40 28.61
25MAR 2001 0.71 29.37
13 APR 2003 0.35 29.62
25 AUG 2003 0.24 28.43
31 AUG 2002 0.04 28.72
09 AUG 2002 0.72 29.55
22 MAR 2001 0.49 28.75
04 MAY 2001 0.55 28.68
07 FEB 2004 0.51 30.42
10 MAY 2001 0.75 29.68
18 MAY 2001 0.28 30.27
25 FEB 2004 0.15 29.49
28 MAY 2002 - 0.04

1:00.22

1:01.04
1:02.43
1:01.62

59.75

1:00.59
1:02.35
1:00.61
1:00.33

1:01.28
1:01.52
1:01.15
1:03.13

1:02.03
1:03.91
1:03.05

TIME GAP FINA
PTS
1:31.51 2:03.75 8:15.93
8:19.54 6.10 791 g
1:32.60 2:03.42 2:03.42
1:34.36  2:06.47 4:09.89
1:33.95 2:05.85 6:15.74
1:31.55 2:03.80 8:19.54
8:24.36 1092 769 R
1:32.77 2:04.50 2:04.50
1:35.07 2:07.63 4:12.13
1:33.06 2:06.86 6:18.99
1:32.57 2:05.37 8:24.36
8:28.37 14.93 750
1:33.01 2:05.19 2:05.19
1:34.30 2:06.76 4:11.95
1:35.10 2:08.93 6:20.88
1:35.36  2:07.49 8:28.37
DSQ
1:35.68 2:08.83 2:08.83
1:39.09 2:14.10 4:22.93
1:37.60 2:11.88 6:34.81
3:37.19
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
TAMPERE "
Results
RANK HEAT LANE NOC RELAY R.T. 50m 100m 200m 300m TIME GAP FINA
SURNAME & NAME BORN PTS
Event 41 4 x 200 m Freestyle - Women
08 JUL 2018 - 10:25 Pre|iminary
WR 7:42.08 27.22 56.56 1:55.47 CHINA CHN Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009
WwJ 7:51.47 28.68 58.75 1:59.00 CANADA CAN Indianapolis (USA) 23 AUG 2017
ER 7:45.51 27.58 56.81 1:55.98 GREAT BRITAIN GBR Rome (ITA) 30 JUL 2009
EJ 7:57.33 28.20 58.34 1:58.61 RUSSIA RUS Indianapol (USA) 23 AUG 2017
CR 7:58.99 28.25 59.03 2:01.00 HUNGARY HUN Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
1 1 7 RUS RUSSIA 8:10.91 833 g
KURTSEVA Yana 07 OCT 2002 0.76  28.54 59.86  1:31.21 2:01.89 2:01.89
BYKOVA Aleksandra 20 MAR 2003  0.47 2912  1:00.27  1:31.42 2:02.32 4:04.21
CHICHAIKINA Sofia 06 NOV 2001 0.51 2835  1:00.52  1:32.86 2:04.09 6:08.30
KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta 22 MAR 2001 0.47 28.35 59.63  1:31.25 2:02.61 8:10.91
2 1 4 ESP SPAIN 8:10.99 0.08 833 g
PRADES RODRIGUEZ ANDREA 23 MAR 2001 0.70 29.31  1:00.40  1:32.24 2:03.99 2:03.99
CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainho 03JUN 2003 0.36 2950  1:00.02  1:31.20 2:02.20 4:06.19
JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula 02 JUL 2003 0.25 29.14 59.96  1:31.94 2:03.49 6:09.68
MORILLO LOPEZ Esther 02 SEP 2001 0.31 28.54 59.37  1:30.75 2:01.31 8:10.99
3 1 3 GER GERMANY 8:11.14 023 832 q
GOSE Isabel Marie 09 MAY 2002 0.80  28.92 59.98  1:31.19 2:02.00 2:02.00
GOERIGK Giulia 04 JAN 2002 0.47 29.13  1:00.06  1:32.26 2:04.23 4:06.23
KUECHLER Hannah 20 APR 2002 0.36 2834 59.81  1:31.91 2:03.13 6:09.36
RIEDER Celine 18 JAN 2001 0.36  28.49 59.53  1:30.93 2:01.78 8:11.14
4 1 1 HUN HUNGARY 8:12.06 115 828 q
FABIAN Fanni 300CT 2002 0.66 2879  1.00.06 1:30.61 2:01.87 2:01.87
BERECZ Blanka 20 JUN 2002 0.32 2892  1:00.37  1:32.29 2:03.79 4:05.66
GYURINOVICS Fanni 240CT 2001 0.41 2834 10037 1:32.08 2:04.19 6:09.85
BAROCSAI Petra 07 NOV 2001 0.34 2845 50.50  1:31.17 2:02.21 8:12.06
5 2 4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 8:13.44 253 821 q
ANDERSON Rachel 15 JAN 2002 0.65 29.69 1:00.77 1:32.23  2:03.80 2:03.80
CRISP Leah 16 OCT 2001 0.43 2935 1:01.39  1:33.31 2:04.26 4:08.06
LARGE Emily 01 FEB 2001 0.43 2827 59.73  1:32.09 2:04.88 6:12.94
ANDERSON Freya 04 MAR 2001 0.57 28.13 58.31  1:29.52 2:00.50 8:13.44
6 2 7 SLO SLOVENIA 8:15.34 443 81l g
SEGEL Janja 17JUN 2001 0.76  29.14  1:.00.34  1:31.43 2:03.20 2:03.20
FAIN Katja 31 AUG 2001 0.33 27091 59.17  1:30.90 2:02.31 4:05.51
HANCMAN Mojca 04 JAN 2002 056 2868  1:00.32  1:32.89 2:05.54 6:11.05
RACNIK Sara 21 SEP 2002 0.35 2847 59.63  1:31.73 2:04.29 8:15.34
7 2 2 ITA ITALY 8:15.93 5.02 808 q
MASCOLO Annachiara 05JUN 2001 0.74  28.84 1:00.23  1:32.37 2:03.56 2:03.56
GUERRATO Gaia 18 DEC 2001 0.30 2941  1:01.33  1:32.89 2:04.05 4:07.61
PESOLE Bruna 21 MAR 2001 055 2879  1:00.61  1:32.31 2:04.57 6:12.18
MASCIOPINTO Maria G. 06 MAR 2002 0.45 2891 10022  1:31.51 2:03.75 8:15.93
8 2 5 POL POLAND 8:19.54 863 791 q
KOSSAKOWSKA Dominika 30 JAN 2001 0.62 20.36  1:01.04  1:32.60 2:03.42 2:03.42
ZABOROWICZ Julia 24 JAN 2001 053  29.83  1:0243  1:3436 2:06.47 4:09.89
KLIMEK Marta 24 JAN 2003 0.31  29.34  1:01.62  1:33.95 2:05.85 6:15.74
KNOP Aleksandra 09 SEP 2003 0.40  28.61 59.75  1:31.55 2:03.80 8:19.54
9 1 6 NED NETHERLANDS 8:20.39 948 787 R
DE JONG Imani Joelle 28 MAY 2002 0.72 28.65  1:00.32  1:32.61 2:04.59 2:04.59
JONK Nienke Jytte 21 JAN 2002 0.28 2861  1:00.51  1:33.38 2:05.88 4:10.47
HOLKENBORG Silke Annamar 31 AUG 2001 0.32 27.90 59.09  1:30.61 2:02.35 6:12.82
HOFLAND Niamh Ellen 20 FEB 2002 0.10 2922  1:02.00  1:3512 2:07.57 8:20.39
10 2 3 IRL IRELAND 8:24.36 13.45 769 R
CATTERSON Victoria 25 MAR 2001 0.71 2937  1:00.59  1:32.77 2:04.50 2:04.50
KNOX Julia 13 APR 2003 0.35 29.62  1:02.35  1:35.07 2:07.63 4:12.13
TRAIT Naomi 25 AUG 2003 0.24 28.43  1:00.61  1:33.06 2:06.86 6:18.99
GODDEN Maria 31 AUG 2002 0.04 2872  1:00.33  1:32.57 2:05.37 8:24.36
11 1 5 POR PORTUGAL 8:24.56 13.65 768
ANDRE Leticia Maia 11 DEC 2002 0.70  29.03  1:00.07  1:32.43 2:05.00 2:05.00
SOUSA Ana Reis 28 SEP 2002 0.42 29.27  1:00.56  1:32.48 2:03.91 4:08.91
FRAZAO Alexandra Couto 27 APR 2002 0.37 29.05  1:00.87  1:33.38 2:06.53 6:15.44
MACHADO Luisa Maria 29 NOV 2001 0.42 29.14  1:01.88  1:3547 2:09.12 8:24.56
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com Page 1
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RANK HEAT LANE NOC RELAY R.T. TIME GAP FINA

SURNAME & NAME BORN PTS

12 1 2 SVK SLOVAKIA 8:27.47 16.56 754

RIPKOVA Zora 14 JUL 2002 0.77 29.52 1:01.31 1:33.58 2:06.33 2:06.33

KUPCOVA Sabina 28 FEB 2003 0.51 29.04  1.01.32  1:34.87 2:07.52 4:13.85

TRNIKOVA Nikoleta 29 JUL 2002 0.66 29.89  1:02.42  1:3599 2:09.15 6:23.00

CIBULKOVA Martina 10 NOV 2003 0.33 28.33 59.16 1:31.59 2:04.47 8:27.47
13 2 8 TUR TURKEY 8:28.37 17.46 750

GUVENC Gizem 09 AUG 2002 0.72 2055  1:01.28  1:33.01 2:05.19 2:05.19

OZBILEN Selen 22 MAR 2001 0.49 28.75  1:01.52  1:34.30 2:06.76 4:11.95

KURT Defne 04 MAY 2001 0.55 28.68  1:01.15  1:35.10 2:08.93 6:20.88

BOCEKLER Beril 07 FEB 2004 0.51 30.42  1:03.13  1:35.36 2:07.49 8:28.37

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 1 ISR ISRAEL DSQ
ZILBERBERG Gali 10 MAY 2001 0.75 29.68 1:02.03 1:35.68 2:08.83 2:08.83
LOWY May 18 MAY 2001 0.28 30.27  1:03.91  1:39.09 2:14.10 4:22.93
POZDNER Bekky 25FEB 2004 0.15 2949  1:03.05 1:37.60 2:11.88 6:34.81
BARZELAY Aviv 28 MAY 2002 - 0.04 3:37.19

2 6 FIN FINLAND DNS

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 10:48
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - B JULY aquatics
TAMPERE "
Results
RANK LANE NOC RELAY R.T. 50m 100m TIME GAP FINA
SURNAME & NAME BORN PTS
Event 42 4 x 100 m Medley - Men
08 JUL 2018 - 10:49 Pre|iminary
WR 3:27.28 25.36 52.19 UNITED STATES USA Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
wJ 3:35.24 26.78  54.72 ITALY ITA Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
ER 3:28.58 25.71 52.27 GERMANY GER Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
EJ 3:35.24 26.78  54.72 ITALY ITA Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
CR 3:35.24 26.78  54.72 ITALY ITA Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
Heat 1 of 2
1 5 ITA ITALY 3:41.58 818 q
CECCON Thomas 27 JAN 2001 0.71 27.00 55.48 55.48
FUSCO Alessandro 06 FEB 2000 0.34 29.12 1:02.22 1:57.70
ZORZETTO Devid 05 MAR 2000 0.30 24.62 53.81 2:51.51
PERON Francesco 21 FEB 2000 0.53 24.44 50.07 3:41.58
2 0 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 3:43.27 1.69 800 q
PYLE Nicholas 17 DEC 2000 0.53 26.57 55.10 55.10
BUTLER Gregory 31 DEC 2000 0.56 28.95 1:02.83 1:57.93
FRASER Lewis 01 JUN 2000 0.50 25.16 54.54 2:52.47
CONSTANTINE Harry 27 DEC 2000 0.34 23.87 50.80 3:43.27
3 6 HUN HUNGARY 3:46.31 473 768 q
SZABO Balint 16 MAY 2000 0.65 27.21 56.87 56.87
BOHM Sebestyen 23 FEB 2001 0.22 29.37 1:03.24 2:00.11
ZOMBORI Gabor 08 OCT 2002 0.34 25.99 56.03 2:56.14
HIMER Krisztofer 19 JAN 2000 0.38 24.21 50.17 3:46.31
4 4 TUR TURKEY 3:47.95 6.37 751 R
SATIR Mert Ali 29 JUN 2001 0.57 27.81 57.69 57.69
DEMIR Demirkan 15 JUN 2001 0.31 29.61 1:03.48 2:01.17
SIMSEK Emir 10 OCT 2001 0.43 25.74 55.20 2:56.37
TURAN Efe 17 SEP 2000 0.46 24.36 51.58 3:47.95
5 7 FIN FINLAND 3:49.27 769 738
KALLSTROEM Roni 18 MAY 2001 0.52 27.75 57.32 57.32
NURMI Erik 23 JAN 2001 0.35 30.28 1:05.02 2:02.34
KUZNETSOV Sergey 27 APR 2000 0.32 24.72 53.98 2:56.32
HERLEVI Elias 01 NOV 2000 0.28 25.01 52.95 3:49.27
6 3 ESP SPAIN 3:49.48 7.90 736
MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel 31 OCT 2000 0.54 27.75 57.05 57.05
ZORZANO JOVER Javier 20 JAN 2001 0.27 30.07 1:04.90 2:01.95
SIRE FIGUERAS Ferran 11 JAN 2001 0.14 25.92 56.63 2:58.58
DE CELIS MONTALBAN Sergi 18 JAN 2000 0.30 24.07 50.90 3:49.48
7 8 UKR UKRAINE 3:50.37 879 728
FEN Herman 06 DEC 2002 0.60 28.55 59.93 59.93
PROKOPCHUK Yuriy 06 MAY 2000 0.54 29.76 1:05.59 2:05.52
KESIL' Denys 26 OCT 2000 0.25 24.87 53.83 2:59.35
NESTERKIN Valentyn 14 FEB 2001 0.33 24.41 51.02 3:50.37
8 2 LTU LITHUANIA 3:50.86 9.28 723
TAUTKUS Alanas 26 JUN 2000 0.60 27.62 56.78 56.78
LISAUSKAS Mantas 12 JUL 2000 0.25 30.18 1:05.39 2:02.17
ZELIONIS Ainis 01 OCT 2000 0.16 25.79 56.67 2:58.84
KAVECKAS Mantas 18 JUL 2000 0.29 25.21 52.02 3:50.86
9 1 EST ESTONIA 3:53.47 11.89 699
AHTIAINEN Alex 27 JAN 2001 0.61 28.51 59.23 59.23
NIINE Joonas 14 JUL 2000 0.20 29.67 1:05.19 2:04.42
GUMENJUK Maksim 25 DEC 2000 0.31 26.13 56.89 3:01.31
SUUN Janter 03 APR 2000 0.23 24.80 52.16 3:53.47
10 9 LAT LATVIA 4:01.61 20.03 631
MARKOVS Arturs 22 FEB 2001 0.64 29.26 1:01.26 1:01.26
SILINS Janis Vitauts 19 JUN 2000 0.50 29.52 1:04.79 2:06.05
ZEMTURIS Roberts 28 MAY 2000 0.37 27.45 1:00.84 3:06.89
TARHANOVS Rolands 11 JUN 2001 0.48 25.96 54.72 4:01.61
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RANK LANE NOC RELAY

10

Issued

SURNAME & NAME

1 GER GERMANY
SCHAEFFNER Michael
MATZERATH Lucas
INGENRIETH Maurice
MIROSLAW Rafael

6 RUS RUSSIA
ZUEV Nikolai
ZHIGALOV Aleksandr
PAVLOV Egor
CHIVILEV Arseniy

5 SUlI SWITZERLAND
MITYUKOV Roman
DROUPY Louis
PONTI Noe
DJAKOVIC Antonio

9 POL POLAND
MLYNARCZYK Karol
KALUSOWSKI Jan
GORAJ Marcin
KRASKA Jakub

2 GRE GREECE
BOLANOS Panagiotis

ASPOUGALIS Arkadios-Geor

RAPTIS Paris
VOUGIATZIS Georgios

3 FRA FRANCE
TOMAC Mewen
ROTHON Mathieu
DELICES Jean-Marc
PIRON Thomas

8 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC
CEJKA Jan
MATATKO Vojtech
LUNAK Sebastian
HLOBEN Adam

7 AUT AUSTRIA
MIGLBAUER Marvin
BAYER Moritz
BUCHER Simon
DITTRICH Moritz

0 SWE SWEDEN
HASSLING Emil
PERSSON Gustav
RYDAHL Johan
PERSSON Elias

4 ARM ARMENIA
KHACHATRYAN Levon
KHONDKARYAN Shahen
BARSEGHYAN Artur
AYVAZYAN Harutyun

108 JUL 2018 at 11:01

BORN

Heat 2 of 2

27 JUL 2000
03 MAY 2000
01 JAN 2000
25 MAR 2001

27 JUL 2001
27 JUL 2001
08 SEP 2001
12 JUL 2001

30 JUL 2000
20 MAR 2001
01 JUN 2001
08 OCT 2002

14 MAR 2000
12 MAR 2000
20 APR 2001
19 APR 2000

28 DEC 2000
21 FEB 2001
31 MAR 2000
13 APR 2000

11 SEP 2001
01 MAR 2000
19 MAR 2000
28 AUG 2000

29 MAY 2001
02 JAN 2001
12 JAN 2002
02 MAY 2001

12 MAY 2002
31 JAN 2002
23 MAY 2000
23 AUG 2001

24 JUN 2000
08 JUN 2000
03 MAY 2001
03 APR 2002

02 OCT 2001
10 JAN 2002
29 MAR 2002
27 JAN 2000

R.T.

0.56
0.26
0.41
0.19

0.71
0.44
0.46
0.18
0.56

0.31
0.19

0.59
0.39
0.30
0.13
0.60

0.28
0.40

0.58
0.17
0.55
0.43
0.59

0.42
0.31

0.65
0.08

0.47
0.71

0.09
0.46

0.74
0.63

0.50

27.05
29.32
24.88
23.39

27.45
29.15
25.14
23.67

27.01
30.28
25.45
24.08

27.58
29.75
24.64
23.64

27.45
29.07
25.72
24.22

27.54
29.18
25.35
24.98

27.01
29.91
25.30
24.24

27.66
30.46
25.03
24.38

28.43
29.84
25.47
24.54

31.46
33.52
30.20
27.42

55.86
1:02.41
53.42
49.86

56.43
1:03.37
53.42
49.60

55.67
1:05.66
53.21
49.92

56.54
1:05.13
54.17
49.30

56.90
1:02.43
54.86
51.10

57.19
1:03.38
54.83
52.37

56.37
1:04.35
54.99
52.42

58.19
1:05.52
55.11
52.62

58.71
1:04.97
55.69
52.22

1:05.57
1:12.50
1:05.28

56.91

TIME

3:41.55
55.86
1:58.27
2:51.69
3:41.55
3:42.82
56.43
1:59.80
2:53.22
3:42.82
3:44.46
55.67
2:01.33
2:54.54
3:44.46
3:45.14
56.54
2:01.67
2:55.84
3:45.14
3:45.29
56.90
1:59.33
2:54.19
3:45.29
3:47.77
57.19
2:00.57
2:55.40
3:47.77
3:48.13
56.37
2:00.72
2:55.71
3:48.13
3:51.44
58.19
2:03.71
2:58.82
3:51.44
3:51.59
58.71
2:03.68
2:59.37
3:51.59
4:20.26
1:05.57
2:18.07
3:23.35
4:20.26

GAP FINA

1.27

3.59

3.74

6.22

6.58

9.89

10.04

38.71

PTS

818 q

805 q

787 g

780 q

778 q

753 R

750

718

716

505

YR
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
TAMPERE "
Results
RANK HEAT LANE NOC RELAY R.T. 50m 100m TIME GAP FINA
SURNAME & NAME BORN PTS
Event 42 4 x 100 m Medley - Men
08 JUL 2018 - 10:49 Pre|iminary
WR 3:27.28 25.36 52.19 UNITED STATES USA Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
wJ 3:35.24 26.78 5472 ITALY ITA Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
ER 3:28.58 25.71 52.27 GERMANY GER Rome (ITA) 02 AUG 2009
EJ 3:35.24 26.78 5472 ITALY ITA Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
CR 3:35.24 26.78 5472 ITALY ITA Netanya (ISR) 02 JUL 2017
1 2 1 GER GERMANY 3:41.55 818 q
SCHAEFFNER Michael 27 JUL 2000 0.56 27.05 55.86 55.86
MATZERATH Lucas 03 MAY 2000 0.26 29.32 1:02.41 1:58.27
INGENRIETH Maurice 01 JAN 2000 0.41 24.88 53.42 2:51.69
MIROSLAW Rafael 25 MAR 2001 0.19 23.39 49.86 3:41.55
2 1 5 ITA ITALY 3:41.58 0.03 818 q
CECCON Thomas 27 JAN 2001 0.71 27.00 55.48 55.48
FUSCO Alessandro 06 FEB 2000 0.34 29.12 1:02.22 1:57.70
ZORZETTO Devid 05 MAR 2000 0.30 24.62 53.81 2:51.51
PERON Francesco 21 FEB 2000 0.53 24.44 50.07 3:41.58
3 2 6 RUS RUSSIA 3:42.82 1.27 805 q
ZUEV Nikolai 27 JUL 2001 0.71 27.45 56.43 56.43
ZHIGALOV Aleksandr 27 JUL 2001 0.44 29.15 1:03.37 1:59.80
PAVLOV Egor 08 SEP 2001 0.46 25.14 53.42 2:53.22
CHIVILEV Arseniy 12 JUL 2001 0.18 23.67 49.60 3:42.82
4 1 0 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 3:43.27 1.72 800 g
PYLE Nicholas 17 DEC 2000 0.53 26.57 55.10 55.10
BUTLER Gregory 31 DEC 2000 0.56 28.95 1:02.83 1:57.93
FRASER Lewis 01 JUN 2000 0.50 25.16 54.54 2:52.47
CONSTANTINE Harry 27 DEC 2000 0.34 23.87 50.80 3:43.27
5 2 5 SUI SWITZERLAND 3:44.46 291 787 q
MITYUKOV Roman 30 JUL 2000 0.56 27.01 55.67 55.67
DROUPY Louis 20 MAR 2001 0.34 30.28 1:05.66 2:01.33
PONTI Noe 01 JUN 2001 0.31 25.45 53.21 2:54.54
DJAKOVIC Antonio 08 OCT 2002 0.19 24.08 49.92 3:44.46
6 2 9 POL POLAND 3:45.14 359 780 q
MLYNARCZYK Karol 14 MAR 2000 0.59 27.58 56.54 56.54
KALUSOWSKI Jan 12 MAR 2000 0.39 29.75 1:05.13 2:01.67
GORAJ Marcin 20 APR 2001 0.30 24.64 54.17 2:55.84
KRASKA Jakub 19 APR 2000 0.13 23.64 49.30 3:45.14
7 2 2 GRE GREECE 3:45.29 3.74 778 g
BOLANOS Panagiotis 28 DEC 2000 0.60 27.45 56.90 56.90
ASPOUGALIS Arkadios-Geor 21 FEB 2001 0.26 29.07 1:02.43 1:59.33
RAPTIS Paris 31 MAR 2000 0.28 25.72 54.86 2:54.19
VOUGIATZIS Georgios 13 APR 2000 0.40 24.22 51.10 3:45.29
8 1 6 HUN HUNGARY 3:46.31 476 768 q
SZABO Balint 16 MAY 2000 0.65 27.21 56.87 56.87
BOHM Sebestyen 23 FEB 2001 0.22 29.37 1:03.24 2:00.11
ZOMBORI Gabor 08 OCT 2002 0.34 25.99 56.03 2:56.14
HIMER Krisztofer 19 JAN 2000 0.38 24.21 50.17 3:46.31
9 2 3 FRA FRANCE 3:47.77 622 753 R
TOMAC Mewen 11 SEP 2001 0.58 27.54 57.19 57.19
ROTHON Mathieu 01 MAR 2000 0.17 29.18 1:03.38 2:00.57
DELICES Jean-Marc 19 MAR 2000 0.55 25.35 54.83 2:55.40
PIRON Thomas 28 AUG 2000 0.43 24.98 52.37 3:47.77
10 1 4  TUR TURKEY 3:47.95 640 751 R
SATIR Mert Ali 29 JUN 2001 0.57 27.81 57.69 57.69
DEMIR Demirkan 15 JUN 2001 0.31 29.61 1:03.48 2:01.17
SIMSEK Emir 10 OCT 2001 0.43 25.74 55.20 2:56.37
TURAN Efe 17 SEP 2000 0.46 24.36 51.58 3:47.95
11 2 8 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 3:48.13 6.58 750
CEJKA Jan 29 MAY 2001 0.59 27.01 56.37 56.37
MATATKO Vojtech 02 JAN 2001 0.46 29.91 1:04.35 2:00.72
LUNAK Sebastian 12 JAN 2002 0.42 25.30 54.99 2:55.71
HLOBEN Adam 02 MAY 2001 0.31 24.24 52.42 3:48.13
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RANK HEAT LANE NOC

12 1 7 FIN
13 1 3 ESP
14 1 8 UKR
15 1 2 LTU
16 2 7 AUT
17 2 0 SWE
18 1 1 EST
19 1 9 LAT
20 2 4 ARM

RELAY

SURNAME & NAME

FINLAND
KALLSTROEM Roni
NURMI Erik
KUZNETSOV Sergey
HERLEVI Elias

SPAIN

MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel

ZORZANO JOVER Javier
SIRE FIGUERAS Ferran

DE CELIS MONTALBAN Sergi

UKRAINE
FEN Herman
PROKOPCHUK Yuriy
KESIL' Denys
NESTERKIN Valentyn
LITHUANIA
TAUTKUS Alanas
LISAUSKAS Mantas
ZELIONIS Ainis
KAVECKAS Mantas
AUSTRIA
MIGLBAUER Marvin
BAYER Moritz
BUCHER Simon
DITTRICH Moritz
SWEDEN
HASSLING Emil
PERSSON Gustav
RYDAHL Johan
PERSSON Elias
ESTONIA
AHTIAINEN Alex
NIINE Joonas
GUMENJUK Maksim
SUUN Janter
LATVIA
MARKOVS Arturs
SILINS Janis Vitauts
ZEMTURIS Roberts
TARHANOVS Rolands
ARMENIA
KHACHATRYAN Levon
KHONDKARYAN Shahen
BARSEGHYAN Artur
AYVAZYAN Harutyun

Issued: 08 JUL 2018 at 11:01

BORN

18 MAY 2001
23 JAN 2001
27 APR 2000
01 NOV 2000

31 OCT 2000
20 JAN 2001
11 JAN 2001
18 JAN 2000

06 DEC 2002
06 MAY 2000
26 OCT 2000
14 FEB 2001

26 JUN 2000
12 JUL 2000
01 OCT 2000
18 JUL 2000

12 MAY 2002
31 JAN 2002
23 MAY 2000
23 AUG 2001

24 JUN 2000
08 JUN 2000
03 MAY 2001
03 APR 2002

27 JAN 2001
14 JUL 2000
25 DEC 2000
03 APR 2000

22 FEB 2001
19 JUN 2000
28 MAY 2000
11 JUN 2001

02 OCT 2001
10 JAN 2002
29 MAR 2002
27 JAN 2000

R.T.

0.52 27.75
0.35 30.28
0.32 24.72
0.28 25.01
0.54 27.75
0.27 30.07
0.14 25.92
0.30 24.07
0.60 28.55
0.54 29.76
0.25 24.87
0.33 24.41
0.60 27.62
0.25 30.18
0.16 25.79
0.29 25.21
0.65 27.66
0.08 30.46
0.28 25.03
0.47 24.38
0.71 28.43
0.23 29.84
0.09 25.47
0.46 24.54
0.61 28.51
0.20 29.67
0.31 26.13
0.23 24.80
0.64 29.26
0.50 29.52
0.37 27.45
0.48 25.96
0.74 31.46
0.63 33.52
0.95 30.20
0.50 27.42

57.32
1:05.02
53.98
52.95

57.05
1:04.90
56.63
50.90

59.93
1:05.59
53.83
51.02

56.78
1:05.39
56.67
52.02

58.19
1:05.52
55.11
52.62

58.71
1:04.97
55.69
52.22

59.23
1:05.19
56.89
52.16

1:01.26
1:04.79
1:00.84

54.72

1:05.57
1:12.50
1:05.28

56.91

TIME

3:49.27
57.32
2:02.34
2:56.32
3:49.27
3:49.48
57.05
2:01.95
2:58.58
3:49.48
3:50.37
59.93
2:05.52
2:59.35
3:50.37
3:50.86
56.78
2:02.17
2:58.84
3:50.86
3:51.44
58.19
2:03.71
2:58.82
3:51.44
3:51.59
58.71
2:03.68
2:59.37
3:51.59
3:53.47
59.23
2:04.42
3:01.31
3:53.47
4:01.61
1:01.26
2:06.05
3:06.89
4:01.61
4:20.26
1:05.57
2:18.07
3:23.35
4:20.26

GAP FINA

7.72

8.82

9.89

10.04

11.92

20.06

38.71

PTS

738

736

728

723

718

716

699

631

505
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m LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s
EEEI:]E SWIMMING L=N
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
TAMPERE Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS

50m Freestyle - Men

08 JUL 2018 - 11:09 Swim-Off
WR 20.91 CIELO FILHO Cesar 1987 BRA Sao Paulo (BRA) 18 DEC 2009
WwJ 21.75 ANDREW Michael C 1999 USA Indianapolis (USA) 25 AUG 2017
ER 20.94 BOUSQUET Frederick 1981 FRA Montpellier (FRA) 26 APR 2009
EJ 21.98 Target Time
CR 22.06 SEDOV Evgeny 1996 RUS Poznam (POL) 14 JUL 2013
Swim-Off
1 5 STOICA-CONSTANTIN George ROU 12 FEB 2000 0.99 23.32 720 R
2 4 BARSEGHYAN Artur ARM 29 MAR 2002 0.66 23.45 0.13 708 r
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